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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2108 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th June 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [ L | Refom | green| POt | eon | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London | RSt Of
Dem UK know South

Weighted Sample| 2108|259 |623| 189 340 118 270 1689(510] 179 743 785 11020| 1088 | 221 | 871 | 521 |495]1202| 906 [ 1819 | 105 183 508 350 255 706
Unweighted Sample| 2108 285 619| 203 350 128 267 [740]1504] 197 857 852 | 930 | 1178 | 144 | 862 | 557 |545]1291 | 817 [ 1814 | 109 185 521 334 214 745

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent, if at all, would you support or
oppose each of the following policies?
Increasing the starting threshold for inheritance
tax to £2million
Strongly support 26 | 3 19 18 49 16 23 | 40 19 16 | 19 37 | 27 26 | 18 24 27 32| 27 25 27 26 19 24 30 27 27
Tend to support 26 | 38 24 24 23 28 27 |30 24 29 26 28 | 26 26 | 24 22 29 29| 27 25 26 20 26 23 30 20 29
TOTAL SUPPORT 52 74 43 42 72 44 50 70 43 45 45 65 53 52 42 46 56 61 54 50 53 46 45 47 60 47 56
Tend to oppose 15 | 8 20 20 12 21 9 |10 21 18 19 11| 16 14 |20 15 16 10| 16 13 15 13 12 15 14 20 13
Strongly oppose 13 | 4 19 20 6 24 8 7 20 16 19 8 | 16 10 9 14 14 12| 14 12 12 15 17 13 12 13 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 28 12 39 40 18 45 17 17 41 34 38 19 32 24 29 29 30 22 30 25 27 28 29 28 26 33 25
Dontknow 21 | 14 18 18 10 12 33 |13 17 20 | 17 16|16 25 |29 25 14 17| 17 26| 20 26 26 | 25 14 21 19
Scrapping the target to reach net zero carbon
emissions
Strongly support 17 | 27 6 6 48 2 13 | 32 6 8 8 30 | 21 13 9 12 21 25| 15 20 16 26 16 17 17 13 17
Tend tosupport 18 [ 30 11 13 27 5 22 |28 10 10 12 25 | 17 19 8 13 21 27| 168 20 17 20 20 16 19 14 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 35 57 17 19 75 7 35 60 16 18 20 55 38 32 17 25 42 52 31 40 33 46 36 33 36 27 35
Tend to oppose 19 | 22 24 18 13 16 19 | 18 20 21 | 20 18 | 19 19 | 24 19 19 18| 20 18 20 13 16 21 22 20 18
Strongly oppose 32 | 11 50 58 6 69 22 |11 54 53 50 15| 3 31 |47 38 28 19| 39 23 32 26 37 30 31 38 32
TOTAL OPPOSE 51 33 74 76 19 85 41 29 74 74 70 33 53 50 71 57 47 37 59 41 52 39 53 51 53 58 50
Dontknow 14 | 9 10 6 6 8 25 |11 10 7 | 10 13| 9 18 | 11 19 11 10| 10 19| 14 14 1 | 17 11 15 14
Freezing all ‘non-essential’ immigration
Strongly support 34 | 55 18 17 79 9 30 | 62 14 17 16 59 | 38 31 | 14 25 42 51| 29 42 35 38 27 39 36 21 36
Tendtosupport 21 [ 28 19 22 14 19 26 |23 17 20 19 23| 22 19 |16 18 23 24| 20 21 20 24 21 17 27 17 20
TOTAL SUPPORT 55 83 37 39 93 28 56 8 31 37 35 8 60 50 30 43 65 75 49 63 55 62 48 56 63 38 56
Tend to oppose 16 | 9 27 26 3 21 8 | 5 30 29 | 27 6 | 16 15 | 19 19 14 10| 21 9 16 11 16 15 13 22 16
Stronglyoppose 13 | 2 20 25 1 36 6 3 25 20 23 3 |14 13 |21 16 10 7|16 9 13 16 17 10 12 20 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 29 11 47 51 4 57 14 8 55 49 50 9 30 28 40 35 24 17 37 18 29 27 33 25 25 42 28
Dontknow 16 | 7 16 10 3 14 3 |7 14 13| 16 9 |10 22 |30 20 11 8| 14 19| 16 11 19 | 18 13 19 16
Increasing the starting threshold for income tax
to £20,000
Strongly support 41 | 51 33 31 67 33 34 |54 31 32 34 51|43 3 |3 3 41 52|40 41 41 37 40 41 47 32 41
Tend to support 33 | 28 43 46 20 38 29 |30 41 39 40 31 |3 3 |29 34 36 32|36 29 33 36 32 29 31 38 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 74 79 76 77 87 71 63 84 72 71 74 8 74 73 64 69 77 84 76 10 74 73 72 70 78 70 76
Tendtooppose 9 | 12 10 10 5 12 6 7 12 14 12 6 | 12 7 11 9 10 7| 10 8 9 8 9 10 9 10 8
Strongly oppose 3 1 4 6 2 3 4 2 3 4 4 2 4 2 4 3 4 2 4 2 3 4 7 2 2 4 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 12 13 14 16 7 15 0 9 15 18 16 8 16 9 15 12 14 9 14 10 12 12 16 12 11 14 11
Dontknow 14 | 8 11 7 6 15 27 |6 13 11| 10 10|10 18 |21 19 9 8| 10 19| 14 15 12 | 18 11 15 12
Imposing a retirement age of 80 on House of
Lords members
Strongly support 42 | 38 46 43 54 40 29 | 47 43 40 40 49 | 48 35 |40 35 43 53| 42 42 42 41 42 41 42 41 42
Tend to support 26 | 30 31 28 20 31 26 |25 33 31 33 23| 25 27 |21 26 28 26| 29 22 26 26 25 27 28 22 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 68 68 77 71 74 71 55 72 76 71 73 72 73 62 61 61 71 79 71 64 68 67 67 68 70 63 68
Tend to oppose 8 14 4 16 7 10 5 100 4 10 7 7 7 9 9 7 7 9 8 8 8 4 7 7 7 8 9
Stronglyoppose 6 | 7 5 2 7 2 6 5 5 4 4 6 5 6 6 6 7 3| 5 7 5 8 9 4 5 7 5
TOTALOPPOSE 14 21 9 18 14 12 1 15 9 14 11 13 12 15 15 13 14 12 13 15 13 12 16 11 12 15 14
Dontknow 19 | 11 14 10 11 17 33 |12 16 16 | 17 15| 14 23 |24 25 15 9| 16 22| 19 22 17 | 20 17 21 18
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab [ L | Refrm | green| POt 4 eon | Lab |Lib Dem| Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London | ReStOf
Dem UK know South

Weighted Sample| 2108|259 |623| 189 340 118 270 1689(510| 179 743 785 11020| 1088 | 221 | 871 | 521 |495]1202| 906 [ 1819 | 105 183 508 350 255 706
Unweighted Sample| 2108 285] 619| 203 350 128 267 [740]1504] 197 857 852 | 930 | 1178 | 144 | 862 | 557 |545]1291 | 817 [ 1814 | 109 185 521 334 214 745
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Leaving the European Court of Human Rights

Strongly support 17 | 33 3 5 59 2 10 |40 2 3 4 38|23 12 |5 9 21 34|14 21| 17 20 16 17 18 14 19
Tendtosupport 10 | 22 4 4 19 4 12 [18 3 6 5 18|10 104 6 13 17|10 10| 10 13 6 9 12 7 12
TOTAL SUPPORT 27 55 7 9 78 6 2 58 5 9 9 56 33 22 9 15 34 51 24 31 27 33 22 26 30 21 31
Tend to oppose 13 | 19 15 12 7 1 17 |15 14 14 14 13|12 15 |12 13 15 14| 14 13| 13 13 16 13 15 13 13
Strongly oppose 38 | 7 62 67 4 72 24 | 9 67 64 63 12 [ 41 35 [ 51 45 36 21| 44 30 [ 37 35 45 34 36 47 36
TOTAL OPPOSE 51 26 77 79 1 83 41 24 8 78 77 25 53 50 63 58 51 35 58 43 50 48 61 47 51 60 49
Don'tknow 21 |18 16 12 12 11 38 |17 14 12 | 14 18| 14 28 |28 28 15 13| 17 26| 22 20 18 | 26 20 19 21
Returning migrants crossing the channel in small
boats to France
Strongly support 39 | 64 19 19 89 8 40 | 71 14 23 | 20 67 |46 33 | 17 290 48 59| 34 47| 40 46 30 44 40 28 41
Tend tosupport 20 | 24 24 22 7 6 18 |17 21 22 21 1819 20 [20 19 20 20| 20 19| 19 19 25 19 22 16 19
TOTALSUPPORT 59 8 43 41 96 24 58 88 35 45 41 85 65 53 37 48 68 79 54 66 59 65 55 63 62 44 60
Tend to oppose 14 | 6 23 22 1 28 11 | 4 25 24 | 22 5 |14 14 |23 16 11 8| 18 9 14 12 14 11 12 21 15
Strongly oppose 13 | 2 20 22 1 37 8 2 27 18 24 2 11 15 [15 17 11 6| 18 9 12 11 19 11 12 18 12
TOTAL OPPOSE 27 8 43 44 2 65 19 6 52 42 46 7 25 29 38 33 22 14 34 18 26 23 33 22 24 39 27
Dontknow 14 | 5 13 14 2 13 23 |6 13 13 | 14 8 |11 18 |24 19 9 7| 13 16| 15 11 13 | 15 14 18 14
Abolishing stamp duty
Strongly support 25 | 31 20 20 41 14 22 | 34 18 18 | 20 32 | 25 25 | 14 25 25 28| 25 24 26 16 22 23 25 26 28
Tendtosupport 32 | 45 33 34 35 33 25 [41 33 30 34 38|31 32 |16 29 33 41| 33 30| 33 28 26 28 34 33 35
TOTALSUPPORT 57 76 53 54 76 47 47 75 51 48 54 70 56 57 30 54 58 69 58 54 59 44 48 51 59 59 63
Tend to oppose 13 | 10 18 14 8 15 8 | 8 19 23 | 19 9 | 15 10 | 9 13 17 10| 15 10 13 19 9 16 12 15 10
Stronglyoppose 4 | 2 5 8 2 4 5 2 6 9 6 2 | 6 3 2 5 6 2| 5 3 4 4 8 3 5 6 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 17 12 23 22 10 19 13 10 25 32 25 11 21 13 11 18 23 12 20 13 17 23 17 19 17 21 13
Don'tknow 26 | 12 25 24 14 33 41 |15 24 20 | 22 18|23 30 |58 28 18 19| 21 33| 25 33 36 | 30 24 20 24
Scrapping the HS2 scheme in full
Strongly support 24 | 33 19 19 41 22 20 | 33 23 17 | 21 35 | 26 23 | 10 19 29 35| 22 28 24 27 27 26 30 16 22
Tendtosupport 16 | 19 17 11 19 6 14 |21 14 16 6 18|16 16 | 8 14 19 18| 17 15| 16 13 15 16 19 13 16
TOTALSUPPORT 40 52 36 30 60 38 34 54 37 33 37 53 42 39 18 33 48 53 39 43 40 40 42 42 49 29 38
Tend to oppose 18 | 18 21 28 7 21 11 | 19 21 24 | 22 16 | 21 15 | 14 19 19 17| 20 15| 18 18 13 14 16 26 20
Strongly oppose 12 | 9 16 23 8 15 7 9 16 20 15 8 |17 7 |25 13 10 7| 15 9 13 13 9 11 16 16 11
TOTALOPPOSE 30 27 37 51 25 36 18 28 37 44 37 24 38 22 39 32 29 24 3 24 31 31 22 25 32 42 31
Don'tknow 30 | 20 26 19 16 25 47 |19 26 23 | 25 23| 19 40 |43 35 22 22| 27 34| 29 29 36 | 33 20 29 31

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures should
not be used.
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